EtronTech
EM6GD16EWBK/EM6GD08EWAHK
EM6HD16EWBK/EM6HD08EWAHK
Etron Technology, Inc.
No. 6, Technology Road 5, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 300092, R.O.C.
TEL: (886)-3-5782345
Etron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
2Gb: x8, x16 DDR3 Synchronous DRAM (SDRAM)

EM6HD16EWBK/EM6HD08EWAHK
Rev. 1.0 2    Apr. /2026
Table 3. Ordering Information (x8)
Commercial Grade
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD08EWAHK-09H 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-10H 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-12H 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-15H 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-09H 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-10H 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-12H 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-15H 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
Industrial Grade
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD08EWAHK-09IH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-10IH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-12IH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-15IH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-09IH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-10IH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-12IH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-15IH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
Automotive Grade3
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD08EWAHK-09AH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-10AH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-12AH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-15AH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-09AH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-10AH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-12AH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-15AH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
Automotive Grade2
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD08EWAHK-09BH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-10BH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-12BH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD08EWAHK-15BH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-09BH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-10BH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-12BH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD08EWAHK-15BH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
WAH: indicates 7.5 x 10.5 x 1.0mm FBGA package
K: indicates Generation Code
I: indicates Industrial Grade
A: indicates Automotive Grade3
B: indicates  Automotive Grade2
H (last digit): indicates Pb and Halogen Free
EtronTech
EM6GD16EWBK/EM6GD08EWAHK
EM6HD16EWBK/EM6HD08EWAHK
Rev. 1.0 3    Apr. /2026
Table 4. Ordering Information (x16)
Commercial Grade
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD16EWBK-09H 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-10H 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-12H 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-15H 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-09H 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-10H 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-12H 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-15H 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
Industrial Grade
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD16EWBK-09IH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-10IH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-12IH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-15IH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-09IH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-10IH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-12IH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-15IH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
Automotive Grade3
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD16EWBK-09AH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-10AH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-12AH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-15AH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-09AH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-10AH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-12AH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-15AH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
Automotive Grade2
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6GD16EWBK-09BH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-10BH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-12BH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6GD16EWBK-15BH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.5V, VDDQ 1.5V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-09BH 1066MHz 2133Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-10BH 933MHz 1866Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-12BH 800MHz 1600Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA
EM6HD16EWBK-15BH 667MHz 1333Mbps/pin VDD 1.35V, VDDQ 1.35V FBGA